
Massasoit League Basketball Schedule 2023-2024

Wednesday, Nov. 29 Somerset @ Norton

Monday, Dec. 4 Somerset vs. Berkley

Wednesday, Dec. 6 Somerset @ Case

Monday, Dec. 11 Somerset vs. Middleboro

Wednesday, Dec 13 Somerset vs. Rehoboth

Monday, Dec. 18 Somerset vs. Seekonk

Wednesday, Dec. 20 Somerset @ Seekonk

Wednesday, Jan. 3 Somerset vs. Case

Monday, Jan. 8 Somerset vs. Dighton

Wednesday, Jan 10 Somerset @ Berkley played at SBRHS

Thursday, Jan. 18 Somerset @ Freetown-Lakeville

Monday, Jan. 22 Somerset@ Westport

Wednesday, Jan. 25 Somerset vs. Bridgewater

Monday, Jan. 29 Somerset @ Raynham

Wednesday, Jan 31 Somerset @ Dighton

Monday, Feb. 5 Somerset @ Rehoboth

Home games are highlighted

Division A Division B

Bridgewater Berkley **Games start at 3:00

Freetown - Lakeville Case     Norton home games start at 3:30

Middleboro Dighton

Norton Rehoboth Girls play first through January 3

Raynham Somerset Boys paly first beginning January 8

Westport Seekonk


